RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the request of Margaret Ebner on behalf of Ebner Joint Revocable Trust to provide for dedication of a public street pursuant to the legal description and certified survey map included within the request. The property is described as follows:

Outlot 1 of Certified Survey Map filed June 13, 2014 in Volume 16 of Certified Survey Maps, Page 31, as Document No. 1640620, being part of Government Lot 5 of Section 15, Township 16 North of Range 7West, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County Wisconsin,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City Staff is hereby directed to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on January 8, 2015.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin